Backup power, UPS, surge and IT power distribution
Surge protection (SPD) products—
AEGIS powerline filters
Contents
General Description. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	34.3-2
AEGIS Powerline Filters. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	34.3-2
Layouts and Dimensions . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	34.3-4
AEGIS Dimensions. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 	34.3-4

General Description
Catalog Numbering Selection
Table 34.3-1. AEGIS Catalog Numbering System
a
AG
Product
Family/OEM
AG Protection/Filtering Voltage Amperage Options
PH =	 Premium protection
	 with hybrid filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
03 = 3 A
05 = 5 A
10 = 10 A
15 = 15 A
20 = 20 A
PV = 	Premium protection
	 with filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 A
05 = 5 A
CF = 	Critical protection
	 with filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
10 = 10 A DIN2	 = 	 DIN2 mount (10-inch wide)
CP	 = 	Compact a
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
10 = 10 A DIN	 = 	 DIN mount (2.5-inch wide)
230 = 230 Vac 15 = 15 A Optional DIN mount kit
DINRAILKIT-30ACF
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
30 = 30 A RJ	 = 	Telcom protection and
		  Form C status contacts
Optional DIN mount kit
DINRAILKIT-30ACF
60 = 60 A b RJ	 =	  Telcom protection and
		  Form C status contacts
Optional DIN mount kit
DINRAILKIT-30ACF
CN = 	Critical protection
	 without filtering
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
30 = 30 A
Only available in the 10 A, 120 Vac CF version.
b	 Only available in the 120 Vac version.
Design Guide DG158005EN
Effective March 2021
34.3-3
Surge Protection (SPD) products—
AEGIS Powerline Filters
General Description
EATON www.eaton.com
AEGIS Dimensions
Figure 34.3-1. AGPHxxxxx Dimensions in Inches (mm) Figure 34.3-2. AGPVxxxxx Dimensions in Inches (mm)
2.87
(72.9)
4.44
(112.8)
4.83
(122.8)
4.98
(126.5)
DIN Rail to be Mounted
with Screws Provided